
REF : [1] Tender Auction No. N/PROT/1040/2024 dated. 04/10/2024, published on 

websites viz. www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
NAGPUR BENCH. NAGPUR

CIVIL LINES. NAGPUR-440 001

NO. N/PROT/ i 0^/2024 

Date:- 14th October, 2024.

EXTENTION TO THE LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF BID
APPLICATION

IIs1 EXTENTION)

By virtue of the aforsaid Auction notice the Registry of High Court of Bombay, 

Bench at Nagpur, had invited Bids for sale of unusable tyres and old discarded spare parts. The 

stipulated cut off time for submission of Bid applications was 11/10/2024 till 1600 Hrs

Now, all the concern are hereby informed that, the last date for submission of Bid 

application, for the aforsaid Auction notice, has been extended till 19/10/2024 till 1600 Hrs.

The interested Bidders may refer to the website viz. www.bombavhighcourt.nic.in for 

further details/ complete Auction notice along with corrigendum and accordingly, submit their 

Bids by 19/10/2024 upto 1600 Hrs. The interested Bidder can inspect the Auction material from 

14/10/2024 to 19/10/2024 during working days between 1100 Hrs to 1600 Hrs.

The Auction will be scheduled to be held on 04/11/2024 (if possible) at 1100 Hrs, the 

eligible registered Bidders shall remain present in the premises of High Court of Bombay, Bench 

at Nagpur, Civil Lines, Nagpur.

(R.M. Sadrani) 
Registrar (Administration)

http://www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in
http://www.bombavhighcourt.nic.in

